APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

BOAZ PUBLIC SCHOOL
1930171
55114

No. 277, VELACHERY MAIN ROAD GOWRIVAKKAM,
CHENNAI, KANCHIPURAM, TAMILNADU - 600073

Ms. MANJU SUKUMARAN
M.Sc., B.Ed.
mail@boazpublicschool.com

8015816628

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/1-
AffCert.pdf

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/2-
TrustRegCert.pdf

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/3-
NOC.pdf

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/4-
StateRecogCert.pdf

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/5-
BuildSafeCert.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATEISSUED [0 /boaznublicschool.com/pdf/2025/8-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY FireSafeCert.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/9-
BY THE SCHOOL FOR SelfCert.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/7-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES SafeWaterCert.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/1-
TuitionFee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/2-
Acad_Cal.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/3-
(SMC) SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/4-
MEMBERS PC.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/5-
Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—

PRINCIPAL MANJU SUKUMARAN

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 69
PGT 12
TGT 25
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR J BEUNO SAVIO
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS KAVISHKA SRI N
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 90 90 100 All pass

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 79 79 100 All Pass

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 26400
SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 48 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 88
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 33

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 33

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://boazpublicschool.com/video/boaz%20infras.mp4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 M. Annammal Ephanazer VICE PRINCIPAL M.A

2 Rose Thomas Chandnani PGT B.A

3 Mamta Rajput TGT M.A

4 Jasinth Prince VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc

5 Shirley Flora Sujitha R VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc

6 Jaculine Gnana Rani K PGT M.Sc

7 Manju Sukumaran PRINCIPAL M.Sc

8 G Ganga Devi PGT M.Com

9 Bharathi V PGT M.Sc,M.Phil
10 Mohana Ravi TGT M.A TAMIL
11 L Janakiram PET B.Sc

12 D Karthick Raj OTHER B.Sc

13 Kanmani S TGT B.SC

14 N Chitra TGT B.A Hindi,M.Com
15 Shanthi A K TGT M.Sc

16 Jansi M PRT M.A

17 Rizwaana S PGT M.Sc

18 Surya Prabha C TGT MSc,M.Phil
19 V UmaMaheswari PRT M.A

20 Pazhanisamy V PET MPED



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

K Puvaneswari

P Angel Ruby
Anthony Francies. A
Anitha A

Kavitha K

P Pavithra

Nirmala R

A Jeya Jothi
Hemanathan Selvan B
Premalatha R

Annie Lavanya George
V Padmapriya

K Logeshwari

K Elavarasi

Jerita K

Mercy B

P Jacqueline Gracy
Krishna Bevin J

L Daphne

Swetha V

Evangelin S

Pravina Kamalakumari J A

Sambavi Pandian
Jenifer R

Dhanya Priscilla G
T Padmapriya

J Beuno Savio

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.A

M.A

M.Com, MPhil

MA

M.A

M.Com

BA

M.A

10

MA

BCA

M.A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

BE

M.Sc



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Anita Ebenezer Rajamalar
Annie Elka P
Mohamed Mujahith S
Elcy Obiliya J

Sheeba Samuel
Saradha Priya R

R. Anjel Ravikumar
Rajeswari D
Muthulakshmi Thirunavukarasu
Poorani M

Paul Lindsay C
Kamini Shanmugham
Soniya R

Sharmila Gunaseeli V
Denisha A

Sandhiya R

Ramya R

J Lilly Pratheeba

B Asha

Kavishka Sri N

| Mishalini Irudayam
Ashok Kumar V

Amudha S

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PET

TGT

BA

M.Sc

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

MCA

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

M.A.

B.A

M.Com

B.Com

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

BA

M.Sc

MCA



