APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BOAZ PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930171
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55114
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	No. 277, VELACHERY MAIN ROAD GOWRIVAKKAM, CHENNAI, KANCHIPURAM, TAMILNADU - 600073
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms. MANJU SUKUMARAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mail@boazpublicschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8015816628

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/1- AffCert.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/2- TrustRegCert.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/3- NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/4- StateRecogCert.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/5- BuildSafeCert.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/8- FireSafeCert.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/9- SelfCert.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/7- SafeWaterCert.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/1- TuitionFee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/2- Acad_Cal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/3-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/4-PC.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://boazpublicschool.com/pdf/2025/5- Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANJU SUKUMARAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	12
	TGT	25
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	J BEUNO SAVIO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KAVISHKA SRI N

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	90	90	100	All pass

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	79	79	100	All Pass
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 88

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	33
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://boazpublicschool.com/video/boaz%20infras.mp4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	M. Annammal Ephanazer	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	Rose Thomas Chandnani	PGT	B.A
3	Mamta Rajput	TGT	M.A
4	Jasinth Prince	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
5	Shirley Flora Sujitha R	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
6	Jaculine Gnana Rani K	PGT	M.Sc
7	Manju Sukumaran	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
8	G Ganga Devi	PGT	M.Com
9	Bharathi V	PGT	M.Sc,M.Phil
10	Mohana Ravi	TGT	M.A TAMIL
11	L Janakiram	PET	B.Sc
12	D Karthick Raj	OTHER	B.Sc
13	Kanmani S	TGT	B.SC
14	N Chitra	TGT	B.A Hindi,M.Com
15	Shanthi A K	TGT	M.Sc
16	Jansi M	PRT	M.A
17	Rizwaana S	PGT	M.Sc
18	Surya Prabha C	TGT	MSc,M.Phil
19	V UmaMaheswari	PRT	M.A
20	Pazhanisamy V	PET	MPED

21	K Puvaneswari	TGT	M.A
22	P Angel Ruby	PRT	M.A
23	Anthony Francies. A	PGT	M.Com, MPhil
24	Anitha A	TGT	MA
25	Kavitha K	OTHER	M.A
26	P Pavithra	PRT	M.Com
27	Nirmala R	TGT	ВА
28	A Jeya Jothi	TGT	M.A
29	Hemanathan Selvan B	OTHER	10
30	Premalatha R	PRT	MA
31	Annie Lavanya George	NTT	BCA
32	V Padmapriya	PRT	M.A
33	K Logeshwari	PRT	M.Sc
34	K Elavarasi	PRT	B.A
35	Jerita K	TGT	M.Sc
36	Mercy B	TGT	B.A
37	P Jacqueline Gracy	PGT	M.Sc
38	Krishna Bevin J	PGT	M.A
39	L Daphne	PRT	M.Sc
40	Swetha V	PGT	M.A
41	Evangelin S	PRT	M.Sc
42	Pravina Kamalakumari J A	PRT	M.Sc
43	Sambavi Pandian	TGT	M.A
44	Jenifer R	PRT	M. A.
45	Dhanya Priscilla G	TGT	M.A
46	T Padmapriya	TGT	BE
47	J Beuno Savio	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.Sc

48	Anita Ebenezer Rajamalar	PRT	ВА
49	Annie Elka P	TGT	M.Sc
50	Mohamed Mujahith S	TGT	M.A
51	Elcy Obiliya J	PRT	M.Tech
52	Sheeba Samuel	TGT	M.A
53	Saradha Priya R	PGT	MCA
54	R. Anjel Ravikumar	OTHER	B.Sc
55	Rajeswari D	NTT	B.Sc
56	Muthulakshmi Thirunavukarasu	NTT	B.Sc
57	Poorani M	TGT	B.A
58	Paul Lindsay C	TGT	M.A.
59	Kamini Shanmugham	TGT	B.A
60	Soniya R	OTHER	M.Com
61	Sharmila Gunaseeli V	OTHER	B.Com
62	Denisha A	OTHER	M.A
63	Sandhiya R	OTHER	B.Sc
64	Ramya R	TGT	M.Sc
65	J Lilly Pratheeba	NTT	M.A
66	B Asha	TGT	B.Sc
67	Kavishka Sri N	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
68	I Mishalini Irudayam	PRT	ВА
69	Ashok Kumar V	PET	M.Sc
70	Amudha S	TGT	MCA